

Freedom of Information request reference number: 6665.1

Date of response: 29/07/2022

Request:

1. *How many workers have been paid less than the National Living Wage since 2015?*
2. *How many are women?*
3. *How many are men?*
4. *How many are BAME?*
5. *How many are British Pakistani?*
6. *How many are white?*
7. *How many are Muslim?*
8. *How many are black?*
9. *How many are disabled?*
10. *How many are LGBTQ+?*
11. *How many are aged under 40?*

Please send numbers and % of total workforce.

Response:

Since 2015 no LFB staff have been paid less than the National Living Wage, as set by the government and applicable to all workers over the age of 23.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>

